Edward Gainey Mayor



KIMBERLY LIUCAS DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING January 13th, 2023

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

> **RE: West Ohio Street PWSA Reimbursement Agreement Amendment**

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for an amended Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority (PWSA) for costs associated with the West Ohio Street Bridge project where PWSA would be responsible for paying 100% of the actual expenses involved in certain work described herein and itemized in Exhibit "B" at an amount not to exceed Two Hundred and Eighty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy-Seven Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents (\$285,777.25) an increase of Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Seven Dollars and Twenty Five Cents from the previously executed agreement (53176) as authorized by Resolution Number 636 of 2018.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely, 25 hr

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/sy

West Ohio Street - PWSA RA Amend Letter

Final Audit Report

2023-01-17

Created:	2023-01-17
By:	Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAATJT1XShBy-vCpY3MxQgzC5tEFkENHvB8

"West Ohio Street - PWSA RA Amend Letter" History

- Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-01-17 4:27:20 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.43
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2023-01-17 - 4:27:36 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-01-17 - 5:04:30 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2023-01-17 - 5:04:50 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.43

Agreement completed. 2023-01-17 - 5:04:50 PM GMT